

SEC/0902/2024 By E-Filing February 9, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: APARINDS

Kind Attn.: Listing Department

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532259

Kind Attn.: Corporate Relationship

Department

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Information regarding Loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) and all other applicable regulations, if any, of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that on February 9, 2024 the Company has received an intimation from Link Intime India Private Limited (RTA of the Company) containing information regarding loss of share certificates by below mentioned shareholder of the Company.

Sr. No.	Folio No(s)	Name(s)	Certificate No(s).	Distinctive No(s).	No. of Shares
			151779	3074421 - 3074430	10
1.	V0000703	VIPEN BEHARI MATHUR	151780	3074431 - 3074432	2
			163429	24324518 - 24324521	4

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For APAR Industries Limited

Harishkumar Malsatter (Deputy Manager- Secretarial)

CC: Link Intime India Private Limited, Vadodara – For Your Information